

HARVEST THE ARTS - VENDOR PARTICIPATION FORM Saturday, September 23, 2023 6 – 10pm

Harvest the Arts is a unique fundraising event to benefit Yuba Sutter Arts & Culture. It brings together local farms, wineries, artists, musicians, foodies, home grown and homemade goods, all to promote sales. Last year we had over 800 attendees!

If you are currently not a member of Yuba Sutter Arts & Culture, there is a \$25 fee to be part of Harvest the Arts which will make you a member and you will receive membership benefits for a year. If you are currently a member of Yuba Sutter Arts & Culture, there is no fee to be a vendor. We also ask each participant to provide an item for the Silent Auction as part of your participation. The item is to be turned in to Yuba Sutter Arts & Culture when you check in at the event. Yuba Sutter Arts & Culture is a 501(c)3 organization and is in existence due to generous donations, grants and memberships.

Please return this application no later than Friday, July 28, 2023. There is limited space available, and vendors will be accepted on a first-come first-served basis. When the vendor space is filled a waiting list will be taken.

Please print legibly.

Business/Organization Name:		
Contact Name:	Email:	
Address:	City:	Zip:
Phone #:		
*List of items/products you will be selling		

I understand that all items must be handmade or homegrown and not commercially produced. If you are found to have items that are not handmade or homegrown you will be asked to remove them from the event.

*If you are a vendor selling or promoting an edible product, we ask that you provide free samples to those in attendance. This year we are expecting approximately 600 - 800+ people to attend. If you have multiple products, you do not need to provide samples for each product. However, the more samples you provide, the more opportunities you have to sell.

Please place your initials in the following boxes, acknowledging that you have read and understand the information.

I understand that I will receive a 10 x 10 space and must provide my own tent, tables, table covering, chairs, etc. for this event. Vendor placement will be assigned on a first-come first-serve basis on 9/23/23 between 2pm & 5pm.

I understand that I must pay a \$25 Membership fee at the time I turn in my application if I am not currently a member of Yuba Sutter Arts & Culture. This fee is non-refundable.

I understand I will provide an item for the Silent Auction and it must be presented when checking in for my booth space. In lieu of an item, a \$50 fee must be given. You will not be allowed to check in without this item.

I understand that set-up is between 2pm and 5pm on September 23, 2023 and I am to have my space ready by 5:30pm. Take down will not begin until 10pm. Those taking down early may not be invited back to the event.

I understand that as a vendor I will receive 2 free vendor tickets to staff my booth that must be presented at the time of entry (booth selection). All others attending with me will need to purchase a ticket for entry in advance or at the door. No exceptions will be made.

Please return form by 7/28/2023 to Yuba Sutter Arts & Culture, 624 E Street, Marysville, CA 95901 or email to abbie@yubasutterarts.org. For additional information, please contact Abbie Cesena at (530) 742-ARTS (2787).